OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE (NORTH-WEST)

ROHINI COURTS: DELHI

ORDER

Sub: Nomination of Officer In-charge/Link Officer In-charge.

In the light of recent transfer & posting orders of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi & in partial modification to this office's order no. Pr. D&SJ (N/W)/Sectt./RC/2021/ 9251-9381 dated 09.03.2021.

1 hereby authorize the below mentioned Ld. Judicial Officers to work as Officer In-charge/Link Officer In-charge of Judicial Branch (N-W) & Administratin Branch-III (N-W) with immediate effect:

S. No.	Name of the Branch	Officer In-charge	Link Officer In-charge
1.	Judicial Branch & Leave Sanctioning Authority (North-West)	Sh. Vinod Kumar, District Judge (CC)/N-W, Rohini Courts, Delhi (till Sh. Paramjit Singh, Judge In-charge, Mediation Centre, returns from Leave	Judge, Family Court (N-W
2.	Administration Branch-III & Leave Sanctioning Authority (North-West)	The Administrative Civil Judge (N-W), Rohini Courts, Delhi	Sh. Sushil Kuma JSCC/ASCJ/GJ (N-W)

Note: 1. As and when any officer Incharge happens to be on leave or not available for any reason, the Link Officer shall look after the work of the concerned branch.

Any Correspondence with the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi will be done through the office of the undersigned.

(Suresh Kumar Gupta)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (N/W)

Rohini Courts, Delhi

No. Pr. D&SJ (N/W)/Sectt./RC/2021/__33959 - 23942 Dated, Delhi the __12-08-2024

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to :-

- 1. The Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (Hqs.), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- The Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (North), Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 3. The Ld. Judicial Officer(s) Concerned.
- 4. The Sr. A.O.(J), Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 5. The P.S. to the undersigned
- The Record Officer (RTI/NW/North), Robini Courts, Delhi.
- 7. The Branch In-Charge, Computer Branch for uploading on the Web-Site of Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 8. The Dealing Official, R& 1 Branch, for uploading on LAYERS.

Principal District & Sessions Judge (N/W)
Rohini Cours, Delhi.